TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Virton Consultants Limited		05/02/2011	COMPANY: CYPRUS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MGID, Inc.
Street Address:	133 Johnson Ferry Road
City:	Marietta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30068
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3653142	MARKETGID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)701-5782

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-777-0977

Email:twilliamson@trwiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:Thomas R. Williamson IIIAddress Line 1:1870 The Exchange

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10-0514-MGI.O1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas R. Williamson III
Signature:	/Thomas R. Williamson III/
Date:	07/07/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=MGIDO1AssignTMVirton#page1.tif source=MGIDO1AssignTMVirton#page2.tif source=MGIDO1AssignTMVirton#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004576 FRAME: 0744

OP \$40.00 3653142

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment (hereinafter the "Assignment") is made by and

Virton Consultants Limited (hereinafter the "Assignor")

with an address of

c/o Gainfield Ent. Ltd., 205 Chr Hadjipavlou St, Loulloupis Ct, 7th Floor, 3036 Limassol, 3036 Cyprus, formerly located at 17-19 Omonias Avenue, Office 101-102, Limassol, 3052 Cyprus, and

MGID, Inc. (hereinafter the "Assignee")

with an address of

133 Johnson Ferry Road, Marietta, GA 30068, USA,

effective May 2, 2011.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following trademark registration and its underlying application (hereinafter the "Mark"):

U.S. Trademark

Registration #

Registration Date

MARKETGID

3653142

July 14, 2009

issued from:

U.S. Trademark Application Ser. No.

Filing Date

77359136

December 24, 2007

together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith in connection with all services for which the Mark is utilized (hereinafter the "Services");

WHEREAS, Assignor asserts that the mark is valid;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver and contribute to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest of whatever

Initials: /_/___

TRADEMARK REEL: 004576 FRAME: 0745 kind in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business in respect of which the Mark is used and for which the Mark is registered; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Mark, and all right, title and interest therein, together with the goodwill of the business in respect of which the Mark is used, and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business relating to the Services in respect of which the Mark is utilized and for which the above-referenced trademark has been registered, including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Mark, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Mark, and any priority right that may arise from the Mark; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark to recover all damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Mark, including without limitation, damages and payments for any past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark;

Assignor warrants that it is the legal owner of all right, title and interest in the Mark and that the Mark has not been otherwise pledged, assigned or encumbered, and that this Assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person; and

Assignor further covenants that Assignor will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee the full right, title, and interest in the Mark, including without limitation, recordation of the Assignment with the United States Patent & Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment as of the effective date hereinabove.

{Signature follows on next page}

Initials: / T.L

TRADEMARK REEL: 004576 FRAME: 0746

ASSIGNOR: Virton Co	insultants Limited:	
Date: 02/05/2	<i>2</i> ()	Sucra
	By: SER GEORGIOS SER Name DIRECTOR	
	Title	
State of) SS:	
County of)	
by and through its desi me on the basis of sati subscribed to the within Assignment was execu	appeared said Assignor, Virtognated officer isfactory evidence to be the a Assignment, and who acknowled in his authorized capa gnment, the entity on behal-	, proved to person whose name is owledged the foregoing acity, and that by his
this day of	, 2011.	
Notary Public		TEMURU 30
(SEAL)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SERGIALL is personally known I have hereto set my
Initials: /		

RECORDED: 07/07/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004576 FRAME: 0747